
2025 St. Mary's University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 29-24   Conf: 26-22   Home: 16-10   Away: 13-14   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (374), Opp (412)   DPs Turned: Team (35), Opp (21)   IBB: Team (4), Concannon (1), Elizondo (1), Malone (1), Parrish (1), Opp
(3)   Picked Off: Elizondo (3), Moreno (3), Concannon (2), Brooks (1), King (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Parrish (7), Lopez (1), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (9), Cook 2, Rose 2, Gauna 1, Janecek 1, Ticer 1, Vasquez 1,
Totals , Opp (10)   SBA/ATT: Totals (102-136), Parrish (44-56), Gauna (11-16), Brown (9-9), Lopez (7-12), Cook (6-10), De Alejandro (5-5),
Brady (4-6), Hodges (3-4), Janecek (3-3), Molinar (3-3), Ticer (3-5), Brown (1-2), Rose (1-2), Sandoval (1-1), Vasquez (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
25 Heller, Hogan .353 42-40 139 30 49 7 1 4 32 70 .504 14 1 33 0 .413 1 1 2-2 227 24 4 .984
4 Elizondo, Jacob .346 53-53 211 54 73 11 2 9 41 115 .545 16 7 27 4 .409 1 3 21-25 93 127 7 .969
15 Brooks, Garrett .335 53-52 194 34 65 11 0 10 50 106 .546 25 3 33 2 .415 2 2 2-3 145 6 2 .987
18 Guajardo, Trey .333 43-37 126 24 42 8 0 3 20 59 .468 16 1 25 3 .407 2 2 5-6 68 3 2 .973
17 Parrish, Easton .296 49-47 162 41 48 12 1 13 40 101 .623 25 6 44 1 .399 5 0 2-2 296 32 5 .985
1 King, Jacob .281 51-50 171 29 48 12 0 5 33 75 .439 14 9 24 1 .359 4 4 3-5 89 4 2 .979
2 Malone, Raithen .264 46-45 148 28 39 9 1 1 16 53 .358 13 1 34 1 .325 1 6 1-5 56 90 11 .930
42 Gonzalez, Rob .500 5-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 1 0 0 0 .667 0 0 1-1 0 0 1 .000
40 Gauna, Matt .340 24-10 50 7 17 4 0 0 6 21 .420 4 0 13 1 .389 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
11 Lopez, Dillon .330 34-30 109 31 36 8 3 5 19 65 .596 18 1 25 3 .430 0 1 3-6 68 35 8 .928
30 Moreno, Tristan .274 31-23 73 20 20 2 0 0 8 22 .301 11 2 22 0 .384 0 2 13-13 50 2 2 .963
28 Ermis, Brandon .267 9-4 15 1 4 1 0 0 1 5 .333 1 0 4 0 .313 0 0 0-0 4 2 0 1.000
10 Concannon, Brendan .258 32-28 89 22 23 4 0 5 20 42 .472 19 2 20 0 .393 2 2 4-6 39 34 9 .890
36 Daigre, Jaxon .254 30-17 63 14 16 1 0 2 7 23 .365 13 2 25 0 .392 1 1 3-3 48 4 0 1.000
33 Keller, Christian .207 16-9 29 3 6 0 0 1 5 9 .310 5 1 15 1 .333 1 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
16 Mendez, Matt .196 28-18 56 7 11 3 0 1 10 17 .304 4 0 18 0 .246 1 1 2-4 9 29 8 .826
3 Cuevas, Jorge .162 17-14 37 7 6 1 0 1 8 10 .270 4 3 9 0 .295 0 2 1-1 7 13 5 .800
9 Losoya, Adrian .000 8-0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
37 Diaz deLeon, Drew .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .301 53-53 1677 356 504 94 8 60 317 794 .473 204 39 371 17 .385 21 28 65-84 1225 453 86 .951
Opponents .276 53-53 1597 328 441 79 10 38 288 654 .410 257 74 334 28 .396 23 29 51-68 1224 419 72 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
35 Romine, Ryan 0.00 0-0 12 0 0 0-1 0 9.1 7 3 0 7 7 1 0 0 .206 1 2 0 1 0
6 De Alejandro, Javier 3.31 3-3 13 13 0 0-0 0 49.0 42 30 18 34 38 12 0 5 .227 5 5 0 2 3
22 Hodges, Cameron 3.48 3-0 15 0 0 0-2 0 31.0 23 13 12 14 28 3 0 3 .207 1 3 2 2 1
5 Brown, Braeden 3.60 1-0 10 1 0 0-1 0 15.0 17 11 6 12 12 2 3 0 .279 3 5 0 1 1
19 Cook, Gabe 4.01 3-6 13 12 0 0-1 0 49.1 65 43 22 24 43 9 0 3 .323 2 1 0 5 7
27 Ticer, Brody 4.35 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 10.1 17 12 5 7 8 5 0 1 .378 1 0 0 3 0
13 Rose, Hagen 4.42 4-3 12 12 0 0-0 0 59.0 60 34 29 28 37 9 0 3 .265 9 12 0 3 3
14 Janecek, Matthew 4.73 3-2 14 1 0 0-0 2 40.0 36 22 21 13 39 10 0 5 .240 4 9 1 0 3
29 Sandoval, Matt 5.06 1-0 12 0 0 0-0 1 5.1 6 4 3 1 2 1 0 0 .273 0 2 0 0 0
8 Flores Jr., Carlos 5.68 4-2 17 0 0 0-2 2 19.0 22 14 12 12 20 2 2 1 .282 3 1 0 0 2
32 Vasquez, Brandon 6.43 1-0 14 0 0 0-1 1 14.0 13 12 10 12 12 1 1 2 .271 1 3 0 2 1
20 Gauna, Kaleb 6.83 5-5 13 13 1 1-0 0 56.2 63 56 43 36 50 7 2 7 .286 2 16 1 1 6
21 Brown, Brett 6.94 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 11.2 12 11 9 13 9 3 0 0 .286 3 1 0 2 1
23 Brady, Cole 9.77 1-2 9 1 0 0-1 0 15.2 24 21 17 14 9 6 0 3 .338 1 4 1 0 0
34 Molinar, Christian 11.74 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 6 10 10 13 4 2 0 0 .214 2 3 0 1 1
24 Maples, Derek 13.50 0-1 10 0 0 0-0 0 11.1 21 19 17 9 13 5 2 4 .382 0 3 1 0 0
31 Vogt, Daniel 15.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 7 8 7 2 3 1 0 1 .368 2 4 0 0 0
38 Bustamante, Miguel 99.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 5 4 6 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.38 29-24 192 53 1 3 6 408.1 441 328 244 257 334 79 10 38 .276 40 74 6 23 29
Opponents 6.62 24-29 168 53 3 2 7 408.0 504 356 300 204 371 94 8 60 .301 71 39 5 21 28



2025 St. Mary's University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
36 Daigre, Jaxon 52 48 4 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
14 Janecek, Matthew 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
28 Ermis, Brandon 6 4 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Flores Jr., Carlos 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Ticer, Brody 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
22 Hodges, Cameron 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
34 Molinar, Christian 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
21 Brown, Brett 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
29 Sandoval, Matt 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
31 Vogt, Daniel 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Brooks, Garrett 153 145 6 2 .987 8 0 0 — 0 0
17 Parrish, Easton 333 296 32 5 .985 3 44 12 .786 7 0
25 Heller, Hogan 255 227 24 4 .984 22 0 0 — 0 0
1 King, Jacob 95 89 4 2 .979 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Guajardo, Trey 73 68 3 2 .973 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Elizondo, Jacob 227 93 127 7 .969 27 0 0 — 0 0
30 Moreno, Tristan 54 50 2 2 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Malone, Raithen 157 56 90 11 .930 13 0 0 — 0 0
11 Lopez, Dillon 111 68 35 8 .928 3 7 5 .583 1 0
10 Concannon, Brendan 82 39 34 9 .890 9 0 0 — 0 0
6 De Alejandro, Javier 9 1 7 1 .889 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
16 Mendez, Matt 46 9 29 8 .826 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Gauna, Kaleb 17 6 8 3 .824 1 11 5 .688 0 0
3 Cuevas, Jorge 25 7 13 5 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Rose, Hagen 20 6 9 5 .750 0 1 1 .500 0 0
32 Vasquez, Brandon 7 2 3 2 .714 0 1 1 .500 0 0
5 Brown, Braeden 6 2 2 2 .667 0 1 1 .500 0 0
24 Maples, Derek 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Cook, Gabe 8 1 4 3 .625 0 6 4 .600 0 0
23 Brady, Cole 2 0 0 2 .000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
35 Romine, Ryan 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Gonzalez, Rob 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Keller, Christian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Diaz deLeon, Drew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Bustamante, Miguel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Gauna, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Losoya, Adrian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1764 1225 453 86 .951 90 102 34 .750 8 0
Opponents 1715 1224 419 72 .958 55 130 37 .778 12 2


